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About me . ..

Former Director and Professor of Economics at ISER
Studied Alaska fiscal issues
Retired end of June 2016
Now a “Professor Emeritus”
All of my work on fiscal issues is voluntary
— Not being paid by anyone
— My attempt at public service
— All opinions are my own



My main goal is to illustrate a way of comparing fiscal proposals

« A wide range of fiscal proposals are under discussion.
* | made a model to project how proposals would affect:
— state spending
— state revenues
— uses of the Permanent Fund
— balances of the CBRF and the Permanent Fund
— How the projections change with different assumptions about:
 oil revenues
* investment returns
« [I'll talk about
— the model and some projections for several proposals
— What it means for proposals to be “fiscally sustainable”



| am not advocating for or against any fiscal proposal.

My goal is only to help Alaskans understand the fiscal
discussion and to suggest ways of thinking about and
comparing different options and proposals.



My focus is on:

Unrestricted General Fund (UGF) revenues and spending
Permanent Fund earnings and draws

These are what most of the fiscal discussion is about and what we
have the most control over.

Alaska also receives and spends two other major kinds of revenues
which can mostly be used only for specific purposes:

— Federal revenues (highway constructions, Medicaid, etc.)

— Designated General Funds (University tuition, Marine Highway
receipts, etc.)

These other revenues pay for a large part of what state government
does and have a big impact on the economy—nbut they are less
relevant to our current fiscal challenge



| will not talk about oil credits or oil taxes.

These are important and contentious issues
They are complex issues on which | have limited expertise.
My model treats changes to oil credits as change to spending

My model treats changes to oil taxes as changes to revenues
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billions of dollars
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Historical and Projected End-of-Year Balances of State Reserve Funds
(excluding the Permanent Fund)
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millions of dollars

End-of-Year Value of the Permanent Fund
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Uses of Permanent Fund Earnings
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millions of dollars
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Key issues in the current fiscal discussion:

Given the drastic decline in our oil revenues, what changes, if any,
should we make in how we use PF earnings?

Should we begin using some of the earnings to help pay for state
spending (“general fund draws”)?

What changes, if any, should we make to the dividend program?
— Keep the formula the same?
— Change to a Percent of Market Value (POMV) formula?
— Reduce dividend draws to draw more for the general fund?
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| developed an “Alaska fiscal model” to compare fiscal proposals.

There is nothing magic about my model
It's just a big Excel spreadsheet
It tracks the implications over time of:
— Assumed state revenues and investment earnings
— Choices about spending, revenues, and uses of PF earnings
| set it up so that it's easy to change assumptions and choices

The projections should be similar but not necessarily identical to
other models (for minor technical reasons)

The details are complicated so | won’t talk about them
— (I'm glad to discuss them with anyone who is interested)
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My model is only a starting point for thinking about fiscal proposals

A relatively simple model
It's main value is that it provides:

— A way of illustrating how different proposals work

— A way do quick big-picture comparison of fiscal options

— A way of exploring the effects of modifying a proposal
It is not a substitute for detailed modeling by organizations with
specific responsibility and expertise:

— Legislative Finance Division

— Department of Revenue

— OMB

— Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation

— Proposers of specific legislation
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All the model projections are in millions of dollars

300 stands for $300 million or $0.3 hillion
1400 stands for $1400 million or $1.4 billion
8100 stands for $8100 million or $8.3 hillion

etc.
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My model is work in progress

It's complex and tricky to make this kind of model
The projections | show today may have errors!!
| apologize in advance!!!

Sometimes you only find errors by showing people what you've
done
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My model’s projections, like any fiscal projections,
depend critically on assumptions about

Future oil revenues, which depends on

— Future oll prices
— Future oil production

Future investment income, which depends on

— Permanent Fund total and statutory rates of return
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What should we assume for comparing different fiscal proposals???
If we make our assumptions optimistic enough,
we don’t have a problem.

If you make our assumptions pessimistic enough,
we have a huge problem.
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Most analyses of fiscal proposals rely on a single set of assumptions

Most often they rely on . ..

— Most recent DOR oll revenue forecasts

— Permanent Fund consultants’ estimates of Permanent Fund
rates of return

But NEITHER of these sets of assumptions are likely to come true!!!
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Historically, we have done very poorly at projecting future olil prices,
particularly over the longer term . . .
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thousands of barrels per day

We have also not done very well at projecting North Slope oil
production over the lonaer term . . .

Alaska North Slope Oil Production:
Assumptions for Alaska Department of Revenue 10-Year Revenue Projections
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millions of dollars

Because we have not done well at projecting oil prices or production,
we have not done well at projecting state revenues,

12000

particularly over the longer term . . .

State Unrestricted General Fund Revenues:

Alaska Department of Revenue 10-Year Projections

10000

8000

6000 -

4000 -

2000 -

Actual Revenues
= Fall 2004 Projections
= Fall 2005 Projections
== Fall 2006 Projections
e 3|l 2007 Projections
== Fall 2008 Projections
=== [all 2009 Projections
Fall 2010 Projections
Fall 2011 Projections
Fall 2012 Projections
Fall 2013 Projections
Fall 2014 Projections
Fall 2015 Projections
=== Fall 2016 Projections

2005

2006 |

2007

2008

— = = = = = = v= = -

2021 |

2022
2023

2024 |

2025
2026

22



Historically, after a few years, our actual revenues have usually been much
higher or lower than the revenues which we projected a few years eatrlier.

Total General Fund Unrestricted Revenues:
Actual as % of Projected
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In modeling fiscal proposals,
we should look at a range of assumptions about future oil revenues
and make sure that we’re comfortable with the implications of those
assumptions given the likelihood that they might come true.
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What range of oil revenue assumptions should we be looking at?

| don’t know

But surely more than just one projection

We should be discussing this more

We should be trying to learn about
— what range of future oil revenues we might face
— how likely they are

For today’s presentation, | simply show projections based on the
most recent DOR Fall 2017 revenue projections, because:

— | have a limited amount of time

— | want to focus on the implications of PF rate of return
assumptions

— In general, the higher you assume oil revenues will be, the

easier the challenge and the better all proposals work o5



For today’s presentation, | only show projections based on the most
recent DOR Fall 2017 revenue projections, because:

* | have a limited amount of time
« | want to focus on the implications of PF rate of return assumptions
« If you assume higher oil revenues will be, all proposals work better
* You have to assume really high oil prices to “fix” our fiscal problem
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Historically, Permanent Fund rates of return have fluctuated widely.
Projections assuming a constant rate of return may be very wrong.

Permanent Fund Rates of Return:
Historical and Projected
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Source: Alaska Permanent Fund Financial History and Projections as of November 30, 2016.
http://www.apfc.org/home/Content/publications/reportArchive.cfm



Historically, Permanent Fund average earnings over longer periods of
time have also fluctuated widely. Assumptions about future rates of
return won'’t necessarily come true.

ROLLING 10-YEAR FUND RETURNS

APFC assumed total

1988- 1989- 1990- 1991- 1992- 1993- 1994- 1993 1996 1997- 1998 1999- 2000- 2001- 2002- 2003- 2004- 2005- 2006- 2007-
1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Source: Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation, 2016 Annual Report, http://www.apfc.org/home/Content/publications/reportArchive.cfm. 28



| use three sets of modeling assumptions
for future Permanent Fund rates of return

APFC Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation assumptions
(6.95% total, 6.24% statutory)

APFC — 1% Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation assumptions — 1%
(5.95% total, 5.24% statutory)
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If we don’t inflation proof or draw any PF earnings. . .

The PF total value would grow to $113 billion by FY27
The PF earnings reserve would grow to $65 billion by FY27
Annual realized earnings would grow to $6.4 billion in FY27
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Effect of 1% lower earnings . . .

The PF total value would grow to $101 B by FY27 ($13 B less)
The PF earnings reserve would grow to $53 B by FY27 ($11 B less)
Annual realized earnings would grow to $4.9 B in FY27 ($1.3 B less)

PF Earnings Reserve earnings and draws

m General fund

s | nflation
proofing

D ividends

—— R calized

120,000
100,000
80,000

60,000 |—
40,000 &
20,000 -

0 -

Permanent Fund end-of-year value

@Earnings reserve
unrealized gains

mEarnings reserve
realized gains

@Principal:
unrealized gains

mPrincipal:
contributions

1,000 earnings
0
n i~ o -~ ™M 0w~
~— i -~ N N N N
> i > > > > >
FIRS THE TH R FE (R 1
APFC — 1% none

none

none

31




Effect of the same rates of return as for FYO6-FY17 . ..

The PF total value would grow to $100 B by FY27 ($13B less)

Earnings and growth would be much more variable!
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If we fully inflation-proof but don’t draw any PF earnings

The fund would grow in the same way
The fund’s earnings would grow in the same way
More of the fund would be in the principal and less in the earnings reserve
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If we don’t inflation-proof and draw only dividends based on the current formula

The PF total value would grow to $84 B by FY27
The PF earnings reserve would grow to $35 B by FY27
Annual realized earnings would grow to $4.9 B in FY27
Annual dividend payouts would rise from $1.5B in FY17 to $2.4B in FY27
Dividend checks would rise from about $2260 in FY17 to $3560 in FY27
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Cut & tax only

Do nothing

Dunleavy

HB 365

Governor

Cut by half the
deficit

FY17 level

Modeled as $800
million cut over
3 years

Modeled at
$4.65 billion

Modeled at
$4.3 billion

Add by half the
deficit

None

None

$655 annual
income from an
income tax

(none included in
these
projections; |
don’t include the
proposed motor
fuel tax increase)

None

Forced draw to
cover deficits
after CBRF
depletion

Same as
dividend formula

2.3% POMV
(forced additional
draw after CBRF

Depletion)

5.25% POMV
draw (of which
20% goes to
dividends)

Current formula

Current formula

Current formula

Half of
current formula

20% of POMV
general fund
draw + 20% of
unrestricted
royalties

I'll show the model projections for 5 “fiscal proposals”
(2 hypothetical, 3 approximations of actual proposals)

Draw $809
million from other
funds over 2
years

Reduce PF
royalty allocation
to 25%

The “Dunleavy,” "HB 365" and “Governor” proposals summarized in this table and analyzed in this
presentation represent my own (possibly incorrect) understanding of the proposals, and are
not necessarily correct representations of what the sponsors have proposed or intend. 35




Proposal

Cut & tax
only

UGF New PF general
Spending  Revenues fund draw
Cut by Add by None
half the half the
deficit deficit

“Cut and Tax Only” Projections

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

UGF spending, revenues & fund draws

N
>
LI.LL

N
>

LI_

ezzzza Forced PFER draw

s Other draws

 Planned PFER draw

mm [\ on-0il revenues

mmmm Oil revenues

e Spending

15 Revenues

PF ER earnings and draws

FY23 M
FY25 I

LJ_

L

Oil PF rate-of-
revenue return
Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Current DOR Fall APFC
formula 2016
Dividends
Forced PFER draw 4.000 Paid from
o. 500 royalties
s Planned PFER draw ||| | (8 millions)
3,000 .
. |nflation proofing 2,500 _Egl%gom
2.000 ($ millions)
s Dividends 1,500 l T
1,000 I I I
500
Il
7 | ==——=Realized earnings D @ = 19 o
T EREE & & i

45,000
40,000
35,000
30,000

25,000 -

20,000

15,000 -
10,000 -
5,000 -

End-of-year balances of spendable funds

FY15

= Other funds

mCBRF

mPF earnings
reserve

90,000
80,000
70,000
60,000 -
50,000 -

Permanent Fund end-of-year value

40,000 2 i

30,000 -
20,000 -
10,000 -

0 4

BEarnings reserve:
unrealized gains

mEarnings reserve
realized gains

@Principal:
unrealized gains

mPrincipal:
contributions

36



“Do Nothing” Projections

Ol PF rate-of-
UGF New PF general revenue return
Proposal Spending Revenues funddraw  Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Do nothing FY17 level None Forced Current Do nothing DOR Fall APFC
draw to formula 2016
cover
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“Do Nothing” Projections

Oll PF rate-of-
UGF New PF general revenue return
Proposal Spending Revenues funddraw  Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Do nothing FY17 level None Forced Current Do nothing DOR Fall APFC
draw to formula 2016 - 1%
cover
deficits
5600 UGF spending, revenues & fund draws PF ER eamings and draws Dividends
5o zzzzza Forced PFER draw 4.000 % EZZZ2 Forced PFER draw 2 500 g ez Paid from
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Proposal

Do nothing FY17 level

UGF
Spending

“Do Nothing” Projections

New
Revenues

None

PF

general
fund draw

Forced

draw to

cover
deficits

UGF spending, revenues & fund draws
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Dividends
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royalties
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“Dunleavy Proposal” Projections

Oil PF rate-
UGF New general revenue of-return
Proposal Spending Revenues funddraw Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Dunleavy Modeled as None Same as Draw $809 DOR Fall APFC
$800 million dividend million from 2016
cut over formula other funds
3 years over 2 years
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7 rETt & Revenues oo oL ol (o o (o (O o 1
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
25,000 70,000
20,000 60,000 mEarnings reserve
’ = Other funds 50,000 - unrealized gains
15,000 -
40,000 - mEarnings reserve
10.000 - m CBRF 30.000 realized gains
20,000 - o
5,000 - @Principal:
’ m PF earnings 10,000 unrealized gains
| reserve 0 |
9 mPrincipal:
contributions
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“Dunleavy Proposal” Projections

PF
UGF New general
Proposal Spending Revenues
Dunleavy Modeled as None Same as
$800 million dividend
cut over formula
3 years

UGF spending, revenues & fund draws

zzzzza Forced PFER draw 4 000
mmmm Other draws 3,500
3,000
. Planned PFER draw -
2,000
1,500
s |\ 0n-0il revenues 1,000

mmmm Oil revenues 500

I
o '

e Spending

FY25 NE—
o
FY15 ME—

FYT7 =

FY19

N o — ® r~
35888

> > ;

(T TE N N 1 1 Revenues

FY21

PF ER earnings and draws

FY23 I

FY25

fund draw Dividends

Current
formula

Other

Draw $809
million from
other funds
over 2 years

Forced PFER draw

mmmm Planned PFER draw

. | nflation proofing

mmmm Dividends

3,500
3,000
2,500
2,000
1,500
1,000

Fy27

e calized earnings

500

Fy1s N
FY17 . -

FY19 I

Oil
revenue
asmpts.

DOR Fall
2016

Dividends

FY21 N
FY23 I

PF rate-
of-return
asmpts.

FY27 I

APFC
- 1%

Paid from
royalties
($ millions)

. Paid from
PF ER
($ millions)

End-of-year balances of spendable funds

25,000
20,000

= Other funds
15,000 -
10,000 - = CBRF
5,000 -

m PF earnings
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0 i~ O @~ O W0~
~— i~ ~ N N N
> > > > > > >
B il G TRy e B I

Permanent Fund end-of-year value

70,000
60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000 -
20,000 -
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FY21

BEarnings reserve:
unrealized gains

mEarnings reserve
realized gains

FY23
FY25
FY27

@ Principal:
unrealized gains

mPrincipal:
contributions
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“Dunleavy Proposal” Projections

PF Oil PF rate-
UGF New general revenue of-return
Proposal Spending Revenues funddraw Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Dunleavy Modeled as None Same as Current Draw $809 DOR Fall FY06-
$800 million dividend formula million from 2016 FY16
cut over formula other funds
3 years over 2 years
566 UGF spending, revenues & fund draws PF ER eamings and draws Dividends
— Forced PFER draw 8 000 ; Forced PFER draw 4.000 27773 Paid from
: s Other draws | 9 royalties
6,000 i s Plannied PFER draw ||| >o°0 ( millions)
4.000 3,000
4,000 3, _
2 500 I Paid from
3.000 . Planned PFER draw 2,000 . | nflation proofing PF ER
I 2,000 ($ millions)
2,000 K s Dividends 1,500 AR\ mB | T
s [\ 0n-0il revenues -2,000 1,000
1,000 . 4000 :
mmmm Oil revenues : 500 I II
-6,000 0 ;
. 2 Z il S e=Realized earnings E r; g 5 g 5 ré
rul i M o e s o Revenues (IR T R ER 1 (N 11
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
25,000 70,000
20,000 60,000 BEarnings reserve
= Other funds 50,000 & unrealized gains
15,000 - 40,000
30 000 IEarlnings reserve
mCBRE ’ realized gains
10,000 20,000 ] i
5000 - 10,000 @Principal: )
: ®PF eamings 0 unrealized gains
04 reserve -10,000
mPrincipal:
contributions




“HB 365" Projections

Oil PF rate-of-
UGF PF general revenue return
Proposal Spending Revenues fund draw  Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
HB 365 Modeled at $655 annual 2.3% POMV Half of HB 365 DOR Fall APFC
$4.65 billion income from current 2016
an income tax formula
6.000 UG Shesi; feventes S ond deiws PF ER eamings and draws Dividends
- o0 zzzzza Forced PFER draw 5 000 x ©zzzz2 Forced PFER draw 2 500 ezzzza Paid from
» mmmm Other draws 4,500 royalties
4.000 @%@ I 4.000 i mmmm Planned PFER draw ||| 2 ooo ($ millions)
' 3,500 ;
— Paid f
3.000 IIIIII = Planned PFER draw 3,000 z = |nflation proofing 1,500 f PglEFgom
ST TTr ] 2,500 i % ($ millions)
2.000 \ / » 1 2,000 ‘i I s Dividends 1,000 ; --------------------------
! s | on-oil revenues 1,500 ‘ '
1,000 1,000 Qi i | |
s Oil revenues 500 '
0 } = Spending v niks o = o o Realized . Wi~ ® — ®
‘Uz l:‘_w‘ ‘CE (*: g (_'{Jl z - é‘_ - N N N N - 2dliZed earnings =2 é‘_ =2 b o~
EHERELE B Revenues T o o o o 7ol ol ol i
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
35000 90,000
30,000 80,000 g
) BEarnings reserve
25 000 m Other funds 70,000 unrealized gains
k 60,000 -
20,000 1o 50,000 T8 mEarnings reserve
15,000 - mCBRF 40,000 - realized gains
10,000 - 30,000 - """""""""""
20,000 - @Principal )
5,000 - m PF eamings 10,000 - unrealized gains
reserve
4 0 4
0 mPrincipal:
contributions
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“HB 365" Projections

Oil PF rate-of-
UGF New PF general revenue return
Proposal Spending Revenues fund draw  Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
HB 365 Modeled at $655 annual 2.3% POMV Half of HB 365 DOR Fall APFC
$4.65 billion income from current 2016 - 1%
an income tax formula
5566 UGF spending, revenues & fund draws PF ER eamings and draws Dividends
- Forced PFER draw 4.000 ’ Forced PFER draw 2 500 e f_rom
s Other draws 3.500 i Zgy;[t':%sns)
H 1
4.000 II 3000 mmmm Planned PFER draw 2 000
I Paid from
3,000 IIIIII = Planned PFER draw 2,500 ! Z121% = | nflation proofing 1,500 PF ER
s 2,000 W . T ($ millions)
2,000 ' - 1,500 l mmmm Dividends 1,000 B S———
= [\ on-0il revenues 1.000 !
1,000 ) : 500 |
mmmm Oil revenues 500 l
0 h 0 :
0 o = ~ e Spending 02 2 Q8 K| =—Realized earnings o = e = o B
EE ELLLLE Revenues il A A iéiitiut
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
#5000 80,000
20,000 70,000 mEarnings reserve:
= Other funds 60,000 unrealized gains
15,000 - 50,000 -
40 000 mEarnings reserve
~BRE o lized gains
10,000 - mib rea g
’ RONVOORE § ¢ 1 8 B 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 e o
— 20,000 - @Principal:
; ® PF eamings 10,000 unrealized gains
| reserve 0
0 mPrincipal:
contributions




“HB 365" Projections

Oil PF rate-of-
UGF New PF general revenue return
Proposal Spending Revenues fund draw  Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
HB 365 Modeled at $655 annual 2.3% POMV Half of HB 365 DOR Fall FYO06
$4.65 billion income from current 2016 -FY16
an income tax formula
6.000 HGH stieviting, ieyetiies: & fond dews PF ER earnings and draws Dividends
- Forced PFER draw 8. 000 ( Forced PFER draw 2 500 ‘ Paid from
: mmmm Other draws 6.000 { royalties
4.000 i s Planned PFER draw 2 000 ($ millions)
" I 4,000 i _
I Paid from
3.000 llI I IIII l = Planned PFER draw 2.000 = | nflation proofing 1,500 PF ER
($ millions)

—" 0

2,000 i s Dividends 1,000
mm [\| on-0il revenues -2,000 p 500

1000 I 'I s Oil revenues -4,000
0 6,000 | 0

- ~ (\l

> > B i

Fy15 I

— Spending e calized earnings o
o u_f il el Revenues E E
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
25,000 80,000
70,000 §
20,000 @mEarnings reserve
' = Other funds 60,000 unrealized gains
15,000 - 50,000 1§ g}
40,000 - mEarnings reserve
10.000 - mCBRF 30,000 realized gains
' 20,000
5,000 - 10,000 @Principal:
’ mPF earnings 0 unrealized gains
0 - reserve -10,000
w o~ ® = ® W0~ I mPrincipal:
padll gl 0 I contributions
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“Governor’s Proposal” Projections

PF Oil PF rate-
UGF New general revenue of-return
Proposal Spending Revenues funddraw Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Governor Modeled at (none 5.25% 20% of Reduce PF DOR Fall APFC
$4.3 billion included in POMV draw POMV royalty 2016
these (of which general fund  allocation to
projections) 20% goesto  draw + 20% 25%
dividends) of unrest.
royalties
566 UGF spending, revenues & fund draws PF ER eamings and draws Dividends
— zzzzza Forced PFER draw 4500 ; ZzZZZ3 Forced PFER draw 2 500 S ffom
mmmm Other draws 4,000 i royalties
4.000 3 500 mmmm Planned PFER draw ||| 2 goo ($ millions)
3,000 i W Paid from
3.000 . Planned PFER draw 2 500 Inflation proofing 1,500 i PF ER
2 000 h ($ millions)
2,000 K = 1 E60 ‘ m— Dividends 1,000 7 | —
w |\ 0n-0il revenues |, P 7yy7¢,‘ﬁ/
1,000 IlI I i 1,000 i ! - gézz// I
mmmm Oil revenues 500 . ]
. 0 7 0 t
0 B G Ao wr hn B = Spending L = @ = @ 0 | e=—=Realized earnings 0o~ o 7 e a9
Salis el S B, R >B S S o e 5 SSR SIS S o
[T R I (N (R A 1 evenues | SR S U S T T T b (VI L [V L L
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
20,000 80,000
25,000 70,000 mEarnings reserve
= Other funds 60,000 unrealized gains
20,000
50,000 -
15000 40 000 mEarnings reserve
¥ mCBRF . realized gains
10,000 RUNGOVIE & F F B D0 R 1 ——
20,000 - @Principal:
5,000 - u PE eamings 10.000 unrealized gains
o L 1 111 . reserve 0 :
W i~ ® = O 0D o~ 0 o~ o = ® w i~ | @Princpal:
- = = &N & ™~ o~ T T 9 o o o oL
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“Governor’s Proposal” Projections

QOil PF rate-of-
UGF New PF general revenue return
Proposal Spending Revenues fund draw  Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Governor Modeled at (none 5.25% POMV 20% of Reduce PF DOR Fall APFC
$4.3 billion included in dr_aw (of POMV royglty 2016 - 1%
these which 20% general fund allocation to
projections) goes to draw + 20% 25%
dividends) of unrest.
royalties
6600 UGF spending, revenues & fund draws PF ER eamings and draws Dividends
5,000 A orced PRER diaw 4,500 ez Forced PFER draw || 5 500 ez Paid from
s Other draws 4 000 roya[t(_es
4,000 3500 mmmm Planned PFER draw ||| 2 oo ($ millions)
3,000 _ _ I Paid from
3,000 = Planned PFER draw 2 500 mmm | nflation proofing 1,500 PE ER
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2,000 K 1-500 ik mmmm Dividends 1,000 g~ |7
s\ on-o0il revenues 1000 B ‘ AR BEHBARE
il | =1 | il
s Oil revenues 500 ’
; 0 { 0 :
0 w N o = @ oo e Spending © - @ o 9 0 | e=——Redlized earnings 9 = W I
EEEEEEE Revenues A O o o itiimt
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
30,000 80,000
25,000 70,000 gEarnings reserve
= Other funds 60,000 unrealized gains
20,000 7
| 50,000 -
15 000 - o B 40 000 mEarnings reserve
) = CBRE ’ realized gains
10,000 - 30000 NESENOEERRRRER | — ot
20,000 - @ Principal:
5,000 - ‘ m PF eamings 10.000 unrealized gains
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“Governor’s Proposal” Projections

PF Oil PF rate-
UGF New general revenue of-return
Proposal Spending Revenues funddraw Dividends Other asmpts. asmpts.
Governor Modeled at (none 5.25% 20% of Reduce PF DOR Fall FYO06
$4.3 billion included in POMV Qraw POMV roya}lty 2016 "FY16
these (of which general fund  allocation to
projections) 20% goesto  draw + 20% 25%
dividends) of unrest.
royalties
5660 UGF spending, revenues & fund draws PF ER eamings and draws Dividends
- ezzzza Forced PFER draw zzzzZ3 Forced PFER draw 2 500 vz Paid from
' s Other draws { royalties
4.000 mmmm Planned PFER draw 2 000 ($ millions)
I Paid from
3,000 = Planned PFER draw | nflation proofing 1,500 PE ER
($ millions)
2,000 s Dividends 1,000 mm | T
= [\| 0n-0il revenues

1,000 500

mmmm Oil revenues

e Spending

o
FY15 —
FY19 I

EY 17 -

FY25 M

o o S e ealized earnings 2 R o S e R
o~ o™~ o~ = o™~ o o o~
el 18 Revenues G ot oh ok
End-of-year balances of spendable funds Permanent Fund end-of-year value
25,000 70,000
20,000 60,000 mEarnings reserve:
§ = Other funds 50,000 -8 unrealized gains
15,000 - 40,000 -
30000 - mEarnings reserve
CBRF ’ ealized gains
10,000 - mCE 20.000 - 1ea
— 10,000 - g Principal:
’ ®PF eamings 0 unrealized gains
0 - reserve -10,000
0 i~ ® — ™ W~ mPrincipal:
bl calibcongi A contributions
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What is a “sustainable” level of state spending?

This is a complex question
There is no simple or “correct” answer
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What level of government spending is “sustainable” depends on:

The time period we are planning for

What we assume about future oil revenues and investment returns
How much we want to preserve or grow our assets

How much we want to pay in dividends

How much we’re willing to raise in new revenues

Whether we want to keep the same buying power of our spending
and savings by adjusting for inflation

Whether we want to keep the same per-capita buying power of our
spending and savings by adjusting for population growth

50



A potential definition of sustainable total spending
(for government and dividends combined)
from our current revenues sources
over a given time period

A level of annual total spending which preserves the value of our assets.

To finish the definition, you need to decide

Which assets?
Adjust annual spending and value for inflation?
Adjust annual spending and value for population growth?
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What assets should we sustain the value of?

Total
financial All financial
Spendable Total assets + and non-

Types of assets financial | financial planned financial
included assets assets | asset growth assets
CBRF
Other funds X X X X
PF earnings reserve
PF principal X X X
Royalty deposits to

o X X
PF principal
Present value of
future resource X

revenues
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What the nominal value of our assets would need to be at the end of FY27
to sustain their nominal value of as of the beginning of FY18

Total
financial
assets + All financial
Spendable Total planned and non-
Types of assets financial financial asset financial
included assets assets growth assets
CBRF 3,265 3,265 3,265 3,265
Other funds 1,727 1,727 1,727 1,727
PF earnings reserve* 8,570 8,570 8,570 8,570
PF principal* 44,199 44,199 44,199
quqlty deposits to PF 3.804 3.804
principal+
Present value of future
resource revenues 777
TOTAL 13,562 57,761 61,565

* Permanent Fund asset values are for beginning of FY17, due to differences in the fiscal years to which PF funding draws
are assigned by the state and the APFC. + Total projected PF royalty deposits, FY17-FY27



Sustainable on paper isn’t necessarily the same
as sustainable in practice

Suppose your fiscal plan is “add to savings when revenues are high
and draw from savings when revenues are low.”

It's sustainable on paper

It isn’t really sustainable unless you have the discipline to:
— Not over-project future average revenues

— Not spend more when revenues are high

Figuring out how to do that is part of our fiscal challenge
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It's useful to compare fiscal proposals . . .

Based on the same assumptions
Using the same terminology
Using the same graphs
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You can’t debate the merits of a fiscal proposal by
only talking about that proposal.

You have to compare it to the alternatives

You shouldn’t criticize a proposal unless you can suggest an
alternative, better way of achieving the same fiscal objectives
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There are many potential ways to address Alaska’s fiscal challenge
and end unsustainable draws on our savings.

They all involve some combination of:
— Cutting spending
— Increasing revenues
— Cutting dividends
— Saving less of our PF earnings

The less we use any one option the more we have to use the others

We need to talk less about why we don't like particular options

We need to talk more about what combination of options is feasible,
sustainable and best for Alaskans
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Fiscal projections can’t tell us which proposals are “best”

« They can tell us whether proposals are feasible and/or sustainable

* They can't tell us about other things that matter:
— Short-run economic effects
— Long-run economic effects
— Effects on government services
— Relative effects on different income groups
— Relative effects on different regions



